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Short Schedule
12.00
12.30-15.30
12.30-12.45

12.45-13.30

NACHHALTIGKEIT. Die Landesregierung

SHELIEIIT.?I'BEILIW Nordrhein-Westfalen

BONN.

Inauguration EFl Bonn Office, 29 August 2017

Arrival of Participants
Official Opening Ceremony
Opening Speech: Marc Palahi, Director European Forest Institute

Welcome Speeches

o Representative of the Government of the State of North Rhine-Westphalia
o Ashok-Alexander Sridharan, Mayor of City of Bonn
o Representative of European Forest Sciences

13.30-13.45
13.45-14.00

14.00-15.30

15.30-18:00

15.30-16.45

16.45-17.00
17.00-18.00

18.00

Come together

19.30

Keynote Speech: Christian Schmidt, Federal Minister for Food and Agriculture
EFl international Children’s Painting Contest on resilient forests

Opening Ceremony at Platz der Vereinten Nationen, followed by reception

Resilience Talks

”Interventions” by leading scientists and policy makers on resilience, moderated
by Georg Winkel

Coffee break
Resilience round table conversations

Closing of event

Reception, Old Town Hall of the City of Bonn



